

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1545/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 09/01/2006 in CRLA No. 283/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

SRI BAP BORA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 09/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.Qamaruddin,Adv. (AC)

For Respondent(s) Mr.Navneet Kumar, Adv.
Mr,Keshav Ray Chaudhari, Adv.
M/S Corporate Law Group,

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the joint request of learned counsel for
the parties, the matter is adjourned by four weeks.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Asst.Registrar